)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 05, 2024, 08:50:23 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2654 (Rat #0108, Act #0070 of 1985) General Bill, By House Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Similar (S 0335, H 2557)

A Bill to amend Section 43-5-65, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to certificates of eligibility and
conditions of eligibility for public aid and assistance, so as to further provide for the assignment to the Department of Social
Services by a recipient of this aid of certain support obligation payments the recipient is entitled to receive and to provide for
the rights of the Department in regard to these payments, including the right of subrogation.

03/21/85
03/26/85
03/27/85
03/28/85
03/28/85
04/16/85
04/18/85
04/23/85
04/30/85
05/02/85
05/02/85
05/02/85
05/14/85

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1540
Read second time HJ-1654

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1846
Introduced and read first time SJ-1225

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-1225
Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-1520
Read second time SJ-1612

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1719

Ratified R 108

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/02/85

Act No. 70

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



