May 05, 2024, 08:50:23 am

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

## H\*2654 (Rat #0108, Act #0070 of 1985) General Bill, By House Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs Similar (S 0335, H 2557)

A Bill to amend Section 43-5-65, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to certificates of eligibility and conditions of eligibility for public aid and assistance, so as to further provide for the assignment to the Department of Social Services by a recipient of this aid of certain support obligation payments the recipient is entitled to receive and to provide for the rights of the Department in regard to these payments, including the right of subrogation.

03/21/85	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1540
03/26/85	House	Read second time HJ-1654
03/27/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1846
03/28/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1225
03/28/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-1225
04/16/85	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-1520
04/18/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-1612
04/23/85	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1719
04/30/85		Ratified R 108
05/02/85		Signed By Governor
05/02/85		Effective date 05/02/85
05/02/85		Act No. 70
05/14/85		Copies available